Electronic Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 06/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
House of Daniels Inc. d/b/a Blackpoint Marketing		06/02/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bronco Wine Company	
Street Address:	6342 Bystrum Road	
City:	Ceres	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95307	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810180	TRELLIS
Registration Number:	2745943	REDWOOD VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	2678905	TIERRA BRISA
Registration Number:	2288583	VILLA MAGI
Registration Number:	2062019	TOCALOMA
Registration Number:	2371567	CANARD
Registration Number:	1751478	GOLDEN WEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 951-7990

Email: herbert.bohnet@ropesgray.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0952

900030093

CH \$190.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Herbert F. Bohnet One International Place Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Herbert F. Bohnet, Esq.
Signature:		/herbert f. bohnet/
Date:		08/09/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=HOUSE OF DANIELS ASSIGN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0953 Jun 02 05 05:45p

Jun 02 05 02:27p

David O'Brien

Peter Daniels

212-875-1661 (415) 897-5750 p.6 p.2

Attachment "C"

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment from HOUSE OF DANIELS INC., d/b/a BLACKPOINT MARKETING, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with an office at 12 Harbor Drive, Novato, California 94947 ("Assignor") to BRONCO WINE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California with an office at 6342 Bystrum Road, Ceres, California 95307 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain Federal and Common Law Trademarks for wines, unless otherwise noted, identified as follows:

TRELLIS	Reg. No. 1,810,180
REDWOOD VINEYARDS	Reg. No. 2,745,943
TIERRA BRISA	Reg. No. 2,678,905
VILLA MAGI	Reg. No. 2,288,583
TOCALOMA	Reg. No. 2,062,019
CANARD Brandy	Reg. No. 2,371,567
GOLDEN WEST Mixers	Reg. No. 1,751,478
CHATEAU CHARLES	California Common Law Tradema

(Hereinafter the "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, Assignee, for good and valuable consideration outlined in an Offer Letter attached hereto, wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all goodwill in the business associated with said Trademarks and all other rights, in and to the Trademarks.

Ву:

Title:

6-2-05

41

5481279.1

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0954